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Kantoor
Foksdiep 28b
8321 MK Urk

Ligsteigers
Nieuwe Hemweg 70
1013 CX Amsterdam

KW Trans Shipping BV

Speed approx: 

Propulsion: 

Main engines:

Total output: 

Generator sets:

Pushing capacity:

10 ton Bollard Pull:

Clear deck space: 

Length:

Beam:

Depth:

Height:

Exploitation

Radar system: 

Echo Sounder: 

AIS:

Navigation equipment

Yes

Yes

Yes 

cap. 23 m³

cap. 25 m³

cap. 1,5 m³

500 L

10 knots

2x2700 HD 6950 HD

Volvo Penta Tier 3 (stage V)

1000 BHP Accu pakket 300/600 KW

30 kVa S4S

ca. 3000 m³

Duw 300 m³

approx. 150 m²

23,50 m

11,45 m

min. 0,70 m

4,00-10,00 m

Destiny

Shallow drafted muli-purpose multicat

20 nM BV (MCA) 24/7

Dutch (NL) (option UK)

KW Trans Shipping BV

Multi-purpose Multicat
DESTINY

Breadth:

Length:

550 mm

760 mm

Name:

Type:

Classification:

Flag: 

Owner:

Gas oil: 

Fresh water:

Dirty oil:

Sewage:

The Destiny is ideally for port and coastal work 
such as; lifting, pushing, towing, diving, anchoring, 
pipelining and crewing. The boat has a stable work 
platform and a movable wheelhouse. What makes 
it special are the optional tracks on the side. 

Towing/Anchor Winch: 

Deck Crane:

2x 50 tons

1x140 tm. 6S 5600 kg at 19m

Accomodation 

Comfortable accommodation for 12 persons.
All cabins are heated and air-conditioned 6x2 persons.
All nautical equipment is availble on board. 

Dimensions

Bunkering

Performance

Deck equipment

Moon pool (serveying)

Single line pull use

Double line pull use 

Fixed Hool Use Heila HLRM 140 6S
M 

KG

M 

KG

M 

KG

5.96

8000

8.02

8000

10.09

8000

12.16

8000

14.28

7800*

16.50

6550*

18.70

5650*

6.28

19,700

8.35

14,450

10.42

11,350

12.48

9,350

14.6

7,800

16.82

6,550

19.03

5,650

5.80

4000

7.76

4000

9.94

4000

12.00

4000

14.12

4000

16.34

4000

18.54

4000


