

DESTINYMulti-purpose Multicat

The Destiny is ideally for port and coastal work such as; lifting, pushing, towing, diving, anchoring, pipelining and crewing. The boat has a stable work platform and a movable wheelhouse. What makes it special are the optional tracks on the side.

Exploitation

Name: Destiny

Type: Shallow drafted muli-purpose multicat

Classification:20 nM BV (MCA) 24/7Flag:Dutch (NL) (option UK)Owner:KW Trans Shipping BV

Dimensions

Clear deck space: approx. 150 m²

 Length:
 23,50 m

 Beam:
 11,45 m

 Depth:
 min. 0,70 m

 Height:
 4,00-10,00 m

Bunkering

Gas oil:cap. 23 m³Fresh water:cap. 25 m³Dirty oil:cap. 1,5 m³Sewage:500 L

Performance

Speed approx: 10 knots

Propulsion: 2x2700 HD 6950 HD

Main engines: Volvo Penta Tier 3 (stage V)

Total output: 1000 BHP Accu pakket 300/600 KW

Generator sets: 30 kVa S4S **Pushing capacity:** ca. 3000 m³ **10 ton Bollard Pull:** Duw 300 m³

Navigation equipment

Radar system: Yes
Echo Sounder: Yes
AIS: Yes

Deck equipment

Towing/Anchor Winch: 2x 50 tons

Deck Crane: 1x140 tm. 6S 5600 kg at 19m

Moon pool (serveying)

Breadth: 550 mm **Length**: 760 mm

Accomodation

Comfortable accommodation for 12 persons.
All cabins are heated and air-conditioned 6x2 persons.
All nautical equipment is available on board.

Fixed Hool Use				Heila HLRM 140 6S			
М	6.28	8.35	10.42	12.48	14.6	16.82	19.03
KG	19,700	14,450	11,350	9,350	7,800	6,550	5,650
Single line pull use							
М	5.80	7.76	9.94	12.00	14.12	16.34	18.54
KG	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000
Double line pull use							
М	5.96	8.02	10.09	12.16	14.28	16.50	18.70
KG	8000	8000	8000	8000	7800*	6550*	5650*







